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2022-2023 Applications
to Florida Department of State

Division of Arts and Culture Grant programs

Florida’s Secretary of State has reviewed and recommended the list of grant applications 
in this document for funding in the 2022-2023 fiscal year.. 

These four grant programs are some of the most rigorous and fiscally responsible funding 
programs the State of Florida supports. Applicants/recipients of this program submit to 
scrutiny for eligibility, standards of excellence, accessibility, management and report 
quarterly and annually on expenditures and deliverables.

General Program Support - Culture and Museum Grants
556 Requested  @ $46,010,129   
Applicant maximum requests are based on Total Operating Income (TOI). 
TOI > $900K must match request by10x (no more than 10% of budget)
TOI >$250K & < $900K must match request by 6x (no more than 15% of budget)
TOI >$4K and < $250K must match request by 4x (no more than 25% of budget)

Speci ic Cultural Projects – Culture Builds Florida
131 Requested  @ $3,077,996
These projects require a 1:1 match

Cultural Facilities 
47 Requested 	 @	 $15,845,698 (19 rolled over and re-ranked)
These projects require a 2:1 match

Cultural Endowments
18 Requested 	 @	 $4,320,000 (15 from previous session, 3 new requests)  
These projects require a 1.5:1 match
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General Program Support - Culture and Museum Grants
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Florida Studio Theatre, Inc.
Asolo Theatre, Inc.
Miami Dade College
Tampa Bay Performing Arts Center, Inc.
Shands Teaching Hospital and Clinics, Inc.
Dr. Phillips Center for the Performing Arts, Inc.
Orlando Repertory Theatre, Inc.
New World Symphony, Inc.
The Broward County Film Society, Inc.
Coral Gables Cinemateque Inc.
Sarasota Film Festival, Inc.
Center for the Advancement of Jewish Education, Inc.
The Children’s Voice Chorus, Inc.
Gablestage, Inc.
Ruth Eckerd Hall, Inc.
Spanish Lyric Theatre, Inc.
Living Arts Trust, Inc.
Maltz Jupiter Theatre, Inc.
Orlando Shakespeare Theater, Inc.
Polk Museum of Art, Inc.
Miami Music Project, Inc.
City of Sarasota
Arts4All Florida
Florida State College at Jacksonville Foundation, Inc.
Pensacola Children’s Chorus, Inc.
Stage Works, Inc.
Nu Deco Ensemble, Inc.
Young Singers of the Palm Beaches, Inc.
Miami City Ballet, Inc.
Sarasota Ballet of Florida, Inc.
Gadsden Arts, Inc.
Armour Dance Theatre, Inc.
Raymond F. Kravis Center for the Performing Arts, Inc.
Miami New Drama
Stage Aurora Theatrical Company, Inc.
Miami Dade College
Orlando Ballet, Inc.
Performing Arts Center Authority
New Tampa Players
Friends of the Lake Wales Museum, Inc.
MicheLee Puppets, Inc.
Creative Pinellas, Incorporated
The Tampa Theatre, Inc.
American Stage Company, Inc.
Seraphic Fire, Inc.

Sarasota
Sarasota
Miami-Dade
Hillsborough
Alachua
Orange
Orange
Miami-Dade
Broward
Miami-Dade
Sarasota
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Pinellas
Hillsborough
Miami-Dade
Palm Beach
Orange
Polk
Miami-Dade
Sarasota
Hillsborough
Duval
Escambia
Hillsborough
Miami-Dade
Palm Beach
Miami-Dade
Sarasota
Gadsden
Miami-Dade
Palm Beach
Miami-Dade
Duval
Miami-Dade
Orange
Broward
Hillsborough
Polk
Orange
Pinellas
Hillsborough
Pinellas
Miami-Dade

$150,000
$150,000
$100,000
$150,000
$90,000

$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$122,311
$90,000
$49,000

$150,000
$40,000
$90,000

$150,000
$13,000
$90,000

$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$105,742
$150,000
$90,000
$60,000

$128,250
$90,000

$150,000
$150,000
$73,300

$150,000
$150,000
$150,000

$5,000
$65,000

$150,000
$150,000
$15,000
$42,968
$45,330

$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000

 $46,010,129 
Rank Applicant County Grant
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Cultural Council of Greater Jacksonville, Inc.
The Stranahan House, Inc.
The Orlando Philharmonic Orchestra, Inc.
Tallahassee Symphony Orchestra, Inc.
Florida Shakespeare Theater, Inc.
Florida Alliance for Arts Education, Inc.
South Florida Art Center, Inc.
The Zoological Society of the Palm Beaches, Inc
Actors’ Playhouse Productions
Miami Dade College
Palm Beach State College
Gulfshore Playhouse, Inc.
Choral Masterworks Festival, Inc.
Arts for Learning/Miami, Inc.
Historical Society of Central Florida, Inc.
Lee County Alliance of the Arts, Inc.
Jazz Society of Pensacola, Inc.
Creative Clay, Inc.
Emerald Coast Science Center
The University of Central Florida Board of Trustees
Daytona State College
Cultural Arts Alliance of Walton County, Inc.
Dimensions Dance Theater of Miami Inc.
Jacksonville Symphony Association, Inc.
United Arts of Central Florida
Norton Museum of Art, Inc.
Beaches Area Historical Society, Inc.
Fort Pierce Utilities Authority
Vizcaya Museum and Gardens Trust, Inc.
Jacksonville Dance Theatre
Key West Literary Seminar, Inc.
Enzian Theatre, Inc.
Dance Alive!, Inc.
Orlando Science Center, Inc.
Mel Fisher Maritime Heritage Society, Inc.
Historical Association of Southern Florida, Inc.
Naples Botanical Garden, Inc.
Florida West Coast Symphony, Inc.
Key Chorale, Inc.
Ocala Symphony Orchestra, Inc.
Museum of Discovery and Science, Inc.
Greater Miami Youth Symphony of Dade County, Florida, Inc.
Florida Art Education Association, Incorporated
Daytona Playhouse
The Art League of Manatee County

Duval
Broward
Orange
Leon
Miami-Dade
Broward
Miami-Dade
Palm Beach
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Palm Beach
Collier
Hillsborough
Miami-Dade
Orange
Lee
Escambia
Pinellas
Okaloosa
Orange
Volusia
Walton
Miami-Dade
Duval
Orange
Palm Beach
Duval
St. Lucie
Miami-Dade
Duval
Monroe
Orange
Alachua
Orange
Monroe
Miami-Dade
Collier
Sarasota
Sarasota
Marion
Broward
Miami-Dade
Leon
Volusia
Manatee

$150,000
$62,100

$150,000
$95,248
$13,226
$40,000

$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$91,000

$150,000
$150,000
$43,902

$150,000
$150,000
$112,000
$35,800
$67,517
$55,000

$150,000
$43,351

$150,000
$40,000

$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$70,815
$69,400

$150,000
$24,906
$52,361

$129,912
$90,000

$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$68,337

$150,000
$150,000
$90,000
$40,000
$40,000
$90,000

Rank Applicant County Grant
General Program Support - Culture and Museum Grants (cont.)  $46,010,129 



Florida Cultural Alliance 7

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

Florida State University
Embracing Our Differences, Inc.
Master Chorale of South Florida, Inc.
Urban Think! Foundation Inc.
Riverside Theatre, Inc.
Friends of the Mennello Museum of American Art, Inc.
Images, A Festival of the Arts, Inc.
Explorations V Children’s Museum, Inc.
All Florida Youth Orchestra, Incorporated
Rollins College
The Fountainhead Residency Inc
Florida Atlantic University
Broward County
Arts & Cultural Alliance of St. Lucie Inc.
Museum of Fine Arts of St. Petersburg, Florida, Inc.
Bookleggers Library Inc.
The Sarasota Cuban Ballet School
Arts Alive Nassau, Inc.
Florida Theatre Performing Arts Center, Inc.
Florida CraftArt
The Marie Selby Botanical Gardens, Inc.
Dunedin Museum, Inc.
Locust Projects, Inc.
Bakehouse Art Complex, Inc.
Arts Center Association, Inc.
Clearwater Jazz Holiday Foundation, Inc.
Fundarte, Inc.
Cultural Council of Palm Beach County, Inc.
Chance 2 Dance, Inc.
Florida Symphony Youth Orchestra, Inc.
Gulf Coast Symphony Orchestra, Inc.
Palm Beach Dramaworks, Inc.
ArtSouth, A Not-for-Profit Corporation
The Hub on Canal, Inc.
Gainesville Fine Arts Association, Inc.
Young Musicians Unite, Inc
United Arts Council of Collier County, Inc.
Northwest Florida Ballet, Inc.
Central Florida Zoological Society, Inc.
Children’s Museum of Tampa, Inc.
The Henry Morrison Flagler Museum
Boca Raton Museum of Art, Inc.
Westcoast Black Theatre Troupe of Florida, Inc.
Slow Burn Theatre Company, Inc.
Arts & Business Council of Miami, Inc.

Leon
Sarasota
Broward
Orange
Indian River
Orange
Volusia
Polk
Broward
Orange
Miami-Dade
Palm Beach
Broward
St. Lucie
Pinellas
Miami-Dade
Sarasota
Nassau
Duval
Pinellas
Sarasota
Pinellas
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Pinellas
Pinellas
Miami-Dade
Palm Beach
Orange
Orange
Lee
Palm Beach
Miami-Dade
Volusia
Alachua
Miami-Dade
Collier
Okaloosa
Seminole
Hillsborough
Palm Beach
Palm Beach
Sarasota
Broward
Miami-Dade

$150,000
$98,670
$40,000
$39,605

$150,000
$74,920
$40,000
$90,000

$120,000
$93,073
$25,000
$56,300

$150,000
$40,000

$150,000
$25,000
$90,000
$37,500

$150,000
$90,000

$150,000
$40,000
$40,000
$90,000

$150,000
$83,193
$70,500

$150,000
$25,000
$55,000

$150,000
$150,000
$33,741
$73,390
$40,000
$90,000
$52,000
$95,536

$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$136,722
$58,500

Rank Applicant County Grant

General Program Support - Culture and Museum Grants  (cont.)  $46,010,129 



8 Florida Cultural Alliance
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180

Florida State University
Boca Raton Historical Society, Inc.
Space Coast Symphony Orchestra, Inc.
Tampa Museum of Art, Inc.
East Coast Zoological Society of Florida, Inc.
Museum of Science and History of Jacksonville, Inc.
Michael‐Ann Russell Jewish Community Center, Inc.
Friends of the Festival, Inc.
The Tampa Film Institute, Inc.
Tallahassee Museum of History and Natural Science, Inc.
Florida School Music Association, Incorporated
The Jacksonville Children’s Chorus, Inc.
The Fort Lauderdale Children’s Theatre, Inc.
Sunfest of Palm Beach County, Inc.
The Tallahassee Bach Parley, Inc.
Albin Polasek Museum and Sculpture Gardens, Inc.
Brevard Symphony Orchestra, Inc.
Goodwood Museum and Gardens, Inc.
Island City Stage, Inc.
Cathedral Arts Project, Inc.
O, Miami, Inc.
University of Florida
Beaches Fine Arts Series, Inc.
Adrienne Arsht Center Trust, Inc.
Expanding and Preserving Our Cultural Heritage, Inc.
Gainesville Youth Chorus, Inc.
Academy of Ballet Arts, Inc.
University of Florida
Holocaust Memorial Resource & Education Center of Florida
Cinematique of Daytona, Inc.
The 5 & Dime, Inc.
Miami Beach Garden Conservancy, Inc.
Grand Piano Series
Arts & Cultural Alliance of Sarasota County, Inc.
The DeEtte Holden Cummer Museum Foundation, Inc.
Miami Dade College
University of Miami
Florida Repertory Company, Inc.
Zoo Miami Foundation
Hope at Hand, Inc.
The Tallahassee Ballet, Inc.
Institute of Contemporary Art, Miami
Bas Fisher Invitational, Inc.
The St. Augustine Art Association
Stonewall Library & Archives, Inc.

Leon
Palm Beach
Brevard
Hillsborough
Brevard
Duval
Miami-Dade
Hillsborough
Hillsborough
Leon
Leon
Duval
Broward
Palm Beach
Leon
Orange
Brevard
Leon
Broward
Duval
Miami-Dade
Alachua
Duval
Miami-Dade
Palm Beach
Alachua
Pinellas
Alachua
Orange
Volusia
Duval
Miami-Dade
Lee
Sarasota
Duval
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Lee
Miami-Dade
Duval
Leon
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
St. Johns
Broward

$81,300
$90,000
$40,500

$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$50,000
$22,000
$48,950

$150,000
$64,522
$90,000
$90,000

$150,000
$40,000
$88,009
$90,000
$90,000
$69,015

$150,000
$90,000

$150,000
$40,000

$150,000
$58,200
$14,785
$40,000

$150,000
$92,151
$40,000
$18,000
$90,000
$25,000
$65,150

$150,000
$85,908
$75,000

$150,000
$150,000
$25,000
$90,000

$150,000
$40,000
$40,000
$75,000

Rank Applicant County Grant

General Program Support - Culture and Museum Grants (cont.)  $46,010,129 
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181
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214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225

Orchestra Miami, Inc.
The University of Tampa, Incorporated
Miami Theater Center, Inc.
Sarasota Opera Association, Inc.
The Bach Festival Society of Winter Park, Inc.
Miami Children’s Museum, Inc.
A Gift For Teaching, Inc.
The Hippodrome State Theatre, Inc.
Fantasy Theatre Factory, Inc.
The Jobsite Theater, Inc.
Jacksonville Zoological Society, Inc.
Peter London Global Dance Company, Inc.
Pensacola Opera
Monroe Council of the Arts Corporation
Guitars Over Guns Organization, Inc.
The Armory Art Center, Inc.
The Florida Music Education Association, Inc.
Flamingo Gardens, Inc.
The Tampa Bay History Center, Inc.
Area Performance Gallery, Inc.
Tallahassee-Leon County Cultural Resources Commission
Lake Wales Arts Council
The Imperial Symphony Orchestra, Inc.
Orlando Gay Chorus, Inc.
The Palm Beach Symphony Society, Inc.
Jorge M. Pérez Art Museum of Miami-Dade County, Inc.
School of the Arts Foundation, Inc.
The Dance Now! Ensemble, Inc.
Arca Images, Inc.
Creative City Collaborative of Delray Beach, Inc.
Artis—Naples, Inc.
Winter Garden Heritage Foundation, Inc.
The Girlchoir of South Florida, Inc.
Davie School Foundation, Inc.
Amelia Island Museum of History, Inc.
The Dunedin Fine Art Center, Inc.
Miami Short Film Festival
Boca Ballet Theatre Company
The Winter Park Playhouse, Inc.
Museum of Science & Industry, Inc.
Vero Beach Museum of Art, Inc.
Miami Music Institute, Inc.
The Florida Orchestra, Inc.
St. Petersburg Opera Company
Bay Arts Alliance, Inc.

Miami-Dade
Hillsborough
Miami-Dade
Sarasota
Orange
Miami-Dade
Orange
Alachua
Miami-Dade
Hillsborough
Duval
Miami-Dade
Escambia
Monroe
Miami-Dade
Palm Beach
Leon
Broward
Hillsborough
Miami-Dade
Leon
Polk
Polk
Orange
Palm Beach
Miami-Dade
Palm Beach
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Palm Beach
Collier
Orange
Broward
Broward
Nassau
Pinellas
Miami-Dade
Palm Beach
Orange
Hillsborough
Indian River
Miami-Dade
Pinellas
Pinellas
Bay

$40,000
$90,000
$89,000

$150,000
$142,380
$150,000
$25,000

$150,000
$108,310
$40,000

$150,000
$40,000

$100,000
$47,443

$101,081
$150,000
$135,000
$150,000
$150,000
$127,000
$150,000
$25,000
$60,461
$40,000

$150,000
$150,000
$148,992
$42,790
$40,000

$103,000
$150,000
$40,731
$40,000
$38,525
$43,562

$150,000
$10,000

$110,482
$110,000
$150,000
$150,000
$108,680
$150,000
$109,153
$54,000

Rank Applicant County Grant

General Program Support - Culture and Museum Grants (cont.)  $46,010,129 
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226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270

The Studio @ 620, Inc.
Art League of Marco Island, Inc.
Artefactus Cultural Project, Inc.
Orange Park Community Theatre, Inc.
The Children’s Museum of the Treasure Coast
Miami Center for Architecture & Design, Inc.
International Fringe Festival of Central Florida, Inc.
Maitland Art and History Association, Inc.
South Florida Science Center and Aquarium, Inc.
Arts Council of Hillsborough County
The Greater Pensacola Symphony Orchestra, Incorporated
Arts Ballet Theatre of Florida, Inc.
The Florida International University Board of Trustees
Lighthouse Archaeological Maritime Program, Inc.
Crealde School of Art
The Florida Ballet at Jacksonville
tag! Children’s Museum of St. Augustine
Boca Raton Philharmonic Symphonia, Inc.
Cuatrogatos Foundation, Inc
Miami Dade College
Franklin’s Promise Coalition, Inc.
Miami Dade College
Garden Theatre, Inc.
Palm Beach Opera, Inc.
Hollywood Art and Culture Center, Inc.
Gay Men’s Chorus of South Florida
Great Explorations, Inc.
City of Doral
Boynton Cultural Centre, Inc.
Making Light Productions
Creation Art Center Corporation
Florida Association of Museums Foundation, Inc.
Salvador Dali Museum, Inc.
Young At Art of Broward, Inc.
Bishop Museum of Science and Nature, Inc.
South Florida Pride Wind Ensemble, Inc.
Florida Keys History and Discovery Foundation, Inc.
The Florida Chamber Orchestra Company
Art Center Sarasota Inc.
Creative City Project, Inc.
College of Central Florida Foundation, Inc.
Eight O’Clock Theatre, Inc
Melbourne Municipal Band Association, Inc.
Coral Springs Museum of Art, Inc.
Museum of Contemporary Art Jacksonville, Inc.

Pinellas
Collier
Miami-Dade
Clay
Martin
Miami-Dade
Orange
Orange
Palm Beach
Hillsborough
Escambia
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
St. Johns
Orange
Duval
St. Johns
Palm Beach
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Franklin
Miami-Dade
Orange
Palm Beach
Broward
Broward
Pinellas
Miami-Dade
Palm Beach
Leon
Miami-Dade
Leon
Pinellas
Broward
Manatee
Broward
Monroe
Miami-Dade
Sarasota
Orange
Marion
Pinellas
Brevard
Broward
Duval

$90,000
$69,000
$25,000
$40,000
$25,000
$40,000
$89,038
$91,606

$150,000
$123,945
$100,105
$90,000

$150,000
$45,200

$112,550
$90,000
$25,000
$90,000
$24,000
$45,200

$122,800
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$100,400
$82,500

$150,000
$34,560
$69,100
$34,000
$30,000
$41,483

$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$15,000
$63,198
$25,000
$90,000
$90,000

$150,000
$40,000
$39,700
$90,000

$150,000

Rank Applicant County Grant

General Program Support - Culture and Museum Grants (cont.)  $46,010,129 
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271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315

Sinfonia Gulf Coast, Inc.
Museum of Contemporary Art, Inc.
Orlando Museum of Art, Inc.
Friends of South Florida Music Inc
Fort Lauderdale Historical Society, Inc.
Ormond Beach Historical Society, Inc.
FloriMezzo, Inc.
Celebration Theatre Company, Inc.
The Quincy Music Theatre, Inc.
Nova Southeastern University
Shell Museum and Educational Foundation, Inc.
Central Florida Vocal Arts
The Perlman Music Program / Suncoast, Inc.
The Florida Aquarium, Inc.
City of Gainesville
South Florida Symphony Orchestra
St. Augustine Lighthouse and Maritime Museum, Inc.
City of Homestead
Marathon Community Theatre, Inc.
Tempus Projects, Inc.
Reflections of Manatee, Inc.
Miami Light Project, Inc.
Gulfshore Opera, Inc.
El Ingenio, Inc.
Pensacola Little Theatre, Inc.
National Foundation for Advancement in the Arts, Inc.
La Musica di Asolo
Y-Not Theatre Incorporated
Central Florida Ballet. Inc.
Edge Zones, Inc.
The Pensacola Mess Hall, Inc.
4Ward Miami, Inc.
The Arts Council, Inc.
Ritz Chamber Music Society, Inc.
The Studios of Key West, Inc.
The Marion Players, Inc.
Mount Dora Center for the Arts, Inc.
University of South Florida Research Foundation, Inc.
City of Orlando
South Florida State College
Conecta: Miami Arts, Inc.
621 Gallery, Inc.
The Dave and Mary Alper Jewish Community Center, Inc.
ArtServe, Inc.
WSLR

Okaloosa
Miami-Dade
Orange
Miami-Dade
Broward
Volusia
Hillsborough
Orange
Gadsden
Broward
Lee
Orange
Sarasota
Hillsborough
Alachua
Broward
St. Johns
Miami-Dade
Monroe
Hillsborough
Manatee
Miami-Dade
Collier
Miami-Dade
Escambia
Miami-Dade
Sarasota
Alachua
Orange
Miami-Dade
Escambia
Miami-Dade
Martin
Duval
Monroe
Marion
Lake
Hillsborough
Orange
Highlands
Miami-Dade
Leon
Miami-Dade
Broward
Sarasota

$117,430
$150,000
$150,000
$25,000
$83,500
$40,000
$31,245
$5,798

$40,000
$150,000
$150,000
$33,000

$121,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$40,000
$19,000
$25,000
$90,000
$90,000
$20,000
$94,000

$150,000
$20,000
$1,540

$69,341
$37,093
$40,000
$40,000
$39,000
$19,532

$150,000
$123,356
$67,872

$150,000
$150,000
$90,000
$13,460
$14,816

$121,642
$40,000
$48,000

Rank Applicant County Grant

General Program Support - Culture and Museum Grants (cont.)  $46,010,129 
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316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360

Save Our Seabirds, Inc.
Contemporary Arts Foundation Inc.
Gasparilla Music Foundation, Inc
Florida International University Foundation, Inc.
Tampa Bay Symphony
Gainesville Circus Center, Inc
Global Peace Film Festival, Inc.
Key West Players, Inc.
Civic Orchestra of Jacksonville, Inc.
Across Missions Inc
Chopin Foundation of the United States, Inc.
West Volusia Historical Society, Inc.
City of Tarpon Springs
Stage West Inc
TAMPA PRIDE, INC
Marion Cultural Alliance, Inc.
Marjory Stoneman Douglas Biscayne Nature Center, Inc.
Musicall, Inc.
Friends of the Bass Museum, Inc.
St. Johns County Cultural Council, Inc.
Aequalis, Inc.
DeLand Naval Air Station Museum, Inc.
Art with a Heart in Healthcare, Inc.
The Cove/Rincon Corp.
Friends of Carrollwood Cultural Center, Inc.
Florida Grand Opera, Inc.
Museum of Science, Inc.
Titusville Playhouse, Inc.
Ballet Palm Beach, Inc.
Gold Coast Jazz Society, Inc.
Florida Cultural Group, Inc
Florida Singing Sons, Inc.
Ballet Flamenco La Rosa, Inc.
Miami Dance Project, Inc.
Don’t Miss A Beat, Inc.
John Gilmore Center for African American History & Culture
Muce Educates Corp.
Prizm Projects, Inc.
Lemoyne Art Foundation, Inc.
Bok Tower Gardens, Inc.
Conservancy of Southwest Florida, Inc.
City Theatre
St. Petersburg Clearwater Film Society Inc.
Southwest Florida Symphony Orchestra & Chorus Assoc.
Opera Orlando, Inc.

Sarasota
Miami-Dade
Hillsborough
Miami-Dade
Pinellas
Alachua
Orange
Monroe
Duval
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Volusia
Pinellas
Hernando
Hillsborough
Marion
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
St. Johns
Palm Beach
Volusia
Duval
Miami-Dade
Hillsborough
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Brevard
Palm Beach
Broward
Manatee
Broward
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Duval
Leon
Miami-Dade
Broward
Leon
Polk
Collier
Miami-Dade
Pinellas
Lee
Orange

$90,000
$25,000

$150,000
$90,000
$22,000
$28,250
$40,000
$90,000
$9,690

$25,000
$50,000
$26,275
$50,000
$40,000
$25,000
$25,000
$90,000
$88,312

$150,000
$114,558
$90,000
$13,338
$50,000
$15,625
$40,500

$150,000
$150,000
$108,600
$50,000
$70,000

$150,000
$43,474
$45,000
$90,000
$45,000
$54,166
$19,076
$25,000
$71,959

$150,000
$150,000
$40,000
$25,000

$145,788
$102,822

Rank Applicant County Grant

General Program Support - Culture and Museum Grants (cont.)  $46,010,129 



Florida Cultural Alliance 13

361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405

Centro Cultural Español de Cooperación Iberoamericana, Inc.
Key West Art and Historical Society, Inc.
Historical Society of Martin County, Inc.
The M Ensemble Company, Inc.
Panama City Pops Orchestra
The Florida International University Board of Trustees
Miami Design Preservation League, Inc.
Arching Oaks Arts and Culture Center Inc.
Amelia Island Chamber Music Festival, Inc.
The Florida Historical Society
The Heartbeat Foundation Corp
Romanza-St. Augustine, Inc.
The Choral Society of Pensacola, Inc.
Heathcote Botanical Gardens
Bascomb Memorial Broadcasting Foundation, Inc.
Emerald Coast Theatre Company
Theatre Winter Haven, Inc.
City of Pembroke Pines
American Children’s Orchestras for Peace, Inc.
Blue Bamboo Center for the Arts
World AIDS Museum, Incorporated
Lovewell Institute for the Creative Arts
Tampa Educational Cable Consortium, Inc.
Atlantic Center for the Arts, Inc.
Florida Arts, Inc.
Central Florida Community Arts, Inc.
Mexican American Council, Inc.
Red Barn Actor’s Studio, Inc.
Stetson University, Inc.
Timucua Arts Foundation, Inc.
Ormond Memorial Art Museum, Inc.
Loxahatchee River Historical Society, Inc.
Busch Wildlife Sanctuary, Inc.
Choral Artists of Sarasota, Inc.
Holocaust Memorial Committee
First Coast Opera, Inc.
Florida Film Institute, Inc.
Community Stepping Stones, Inc.
Flagler Beach Historical Museum, Inc.
Women Photographers International Archive, Inc.
Polk Theatre, Inc.
Cade Creativity Labs, Inc.
Treasure Coast Community Singers, Inc.
Lowry Park Zoological Society of Tampa, Inc.
Florida Dance Theatre, Inc.

Miami-Dade
Monroe
Martin
Miami-Dade
Bay
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Lake
Nassau
Brevard
Broward
St. Johns
Escambia
St. Lucie
Miami-Dade
Walton
Polk
Broward
Miami-Dade
Orange
Broward
Broward
Hillsborough
Volusia
Lee
Orange
Miami-Dade
Monroe
Volusia
Orange
Volusia
Palm Beach
Palm Beach
Sarasota
Miami-Dade
St. Johns
Miami-Dade
Hillsborough
Flagler
Miami-Dade
Polk
Alachua
Martin
Hillsborough
Polk

$75,000
$128,631
$93,000
$32,000
$42,000

$150,000
$90,000
$12,268
$62,100
$90,000
$40,000
$40,000
$24,237
$41,070
$91,355
$90,000

$117,349
$150,000
$50,000
$25,000
$43,000
$25,000
$62,500

$150,000
$90,000

$129,724
$25,000
$65,321
$5,400

$26,250
$39,605

$141,900
$25,000
$47,073

$100,000
$36,500
$42,000
$22,150
$9,948

$15,884
$90,000

$147,926
$16,790

$150,000
$38,500

Rank Applicant County Grant
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406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450

Tampa City Ballet, Inc.
McKee Botanical Garden, Inc.
Flagler Auditorium Governing Board, Inc.
The Hermitage Artist Retreat, Inc.
Escuela de Bomba y Plena Tata Cepeda
Winter Park Historical Association, Inc
Blue Planet Global Education, Inc.
Tallahassee Youth Orchestras, Inc.
Atlantic Classical Orchestra, Inc.
Sunshine District Association of Chapters of S.P.E.B.S.Q.A.
Heard Em Say Youth Arts Collective, Inc.
Southern Shakespeare Company, Inc.
Gold Coast Railroad Museum, Inc.
SWFL Holocaust Museum
Grace Arts Center, Inc.
Benzaiten Center for Creative Arts, Inc.
Symphonic Chorale of Southwest Florida, Inc.
Young Performing Artists Corporation
Alhambra Music, Inc.
The Museum of Art, Deland, Florida, Inc.
Theatre Jacksonville, Inc.
The Cultural Center at Ponte Vedra Beach, Inc.
The District Board of Trustees, Tallahassee Comm. College
West Florida Historic Preservation, Inc
Symphony of the Americas, Inc.
The University of South Florida
Downtown Arts District, Inc.
Osceola Arts, Inc.
Olympia Center, Inc.
The Murray Dranoff Foundation, Inc.
Florida Gulf Coast University Board of Trustees
Gulf Coast Artists’ Alliance, Inc.
Adolph & Rose Levis Jewish Community Center, Inc.
Emotions Dance Incorporated
IFCM Corp.
Loggerhead Marinelife Center, Inc.
The San Marco Chamber Music Society, Inc.
City of Pompano Beach Cultural Affairs Department
Matheson History Museum
Central Florida Sounds of Freedom Band & Color Guard Corp
Your Real Stories, Inc.
Young Actors Theatre of Tallahassee, Inc.
Tallahassee Little Theatre, Inc.
Key West Film Festival Corporation
Howey Mansion Music Series Inc.

Hillsborough
Indian River
Flagler
Sarasota
Osceola
Orange
Palm Beach
Leon
St. Lucie
Palm Beach
Hillsborough
Leon
Miami-Dade
Collier
Broward
Palm Beach
Lee
Sumter
Miami-Dade
Volusia
Duval
St. Johns
Leon
Escambia
Broward
Hillsborough
Orange
Osceola
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Lee
Pinellas
Palm Beach
Seminole
Miami-Dade
Palm Beach
Duval
Broward
Alachua
Orange
Pinellas
Leon
Leon
Monroe
Lake

$20,000
$133,500
$48,000

$110,561
$4,840

$40,000
$15,515
$32,944
$90,000
$25,000
$3,360

$40,000
$90,000
$90,000
$37,428
$60,000
$27,591
$12,000
$16,773
$99,948
$90,000
$90,000

$123,000
$90,000

$103,000
$150,000
$94,180

$107,000
$140,000
$60,000
$35,000
$13,300

$115,000
$27,000
$47,442

$150,000
$6,500

$150,000
$40,000
$1,650

$40,000
$89,900
$64,555
$25,000
$2,838

Rank Applicant County Grant
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451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495

City of Fort Pierce
Opera Naples, Inc.
The Morikami, Inc.
The Venice Symphony, Inc
Bahama Village Music Program, Inc.
Troop of Actors Inc.
Daytona Beach Symphony Society, Inc.
Osceola County Historical Society
The Historic Cocoa Village Playhouse, Inc.
Ritz Community Theater Projects, Inc.
 “Ding” Darling Wildlife Society, Inc.
Haitian Heritage Museum Corp.
City of Oakland Park
U.S. Space Walk of Fame Museum, Inc.
Firehouse Cultural Center, Inc.
Artist Series Concerts of Sarasota, Inc.
Brevard Cultural Alliance, Inc.
Brazilian Voices, Inc.
The Circus Arts Conservatory, Inc.
Brevard Regional Arts Groups, Inc.
City of Clermont
Museum of Arts and Sciences, Inc.
Lighthouse ArtCenter, Inc.
The Chamber Music Society of Palm Beach, Inc.
Good News Arts, Inc.
Gateway Center for the Arts, Inc.
Barrier Island Group for the Arts, Inc.
African American Cultural Society Inc.
FreeFall Theatre, Inc.
Florida Chamber Music Project, Inc.
Ballet Pensacola, Inc.
IlluminArts, Inc.
Messiah Choral Society, Inc.
Bonnet House, Inc.
Russian Ballet Orlando, Inc.
Ann Norton Sculpture Gardens
Cuban Classical Ballet of Miami, Inc.
The Miami Symphony Orchestra/Orquesta Sinfonica De Miami
Art League of Daytona Beach In.
Friday Musicale, Inc.
Mattie Kelly Arts Foundation
Lightner Museum of Hobbies
Melbourne Community Orchestra, Inc
Sunsets at Pier 60 Society Inc.
Lynn Conservatory of Music

St. Lucie
Collier
Palm Beach
Sarasota
Monroe
Miami-Dade
Volusia
Osceola
Brevard
Seminole
Lee
Miami-Dade
Broward
Brevard
Hillsborough
Sarasota
Brevard
Broward
Sarasota
Brevard
Lake
Volusia
Palm Beach
Palm Beach
Alachua
Volusia
Lee
Flagler
Pinellas
St. Johns
Escambia
Miami-Dade
Orange
Broward
Orange
Palm Beach
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Volusia
Duval
Okaloosa
St. Johns
Brevard
Pinellas
Palm Beach

$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$33,340
$35,000
$10,000
$41,137
$71,900

$150,000
$50,000
$25,250
$27,238

$150,000
$90,000
$43,500
$60,000
$63,114
$10,000

$150,000
$100,000
$150,000
$150,000
$100,000
$50,000
$5,000

$40,000
$127,600
$34,000

$120,000
$12,000
$70,000
$15,798
$6,250

$150,000
$25,000

$113,000
$40,000
$98,000
$10,000
$45,100
$78,106

$150,000
$19,500
$25,000

$150,000

Rank Applicant County Grant
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496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540

Vero Beach Theatre Guild
Word Revolt Art Gallery Inc.
The Lake Worth Playhouse, Inc.
University of Florida
Florida International Philharmonic
Limelight Theatre, Inc.
South Florida Youth Symphony, Inc.
Clearwater Marine Aquarium
Artel, Inc.
Dunedin Music Society Inc
Miami Lyric Opera, Inc.
Leesburg Art Festival, Inc.
Love your Rebellion, Inc.
Old School Square Center for the Arts, Inc.
Venice Theatre, Inc.
Southern Atelier, Inc.
AmplifyMe, Inc
Martin Artisans Guild
Coral Gables Museum, Corp.
Deerfield Beach Historical Society Inc
Halifax Historical Society, Inc.
MUD FOUNDATION INC
St. Petersburg Warehouse Art District, Inc.
Pensacola Lighthouse Association Inc.
In Touch with Communities Around the World
The Players, Inc.
Historical Society of Palm Beach County
Downtown Vision Alliance, Inc.
Jewish Federation of Pinellas & Pasco Counties, FL, Inc.
The Charlotte Chorale, Inc
Naples Concert Band
Lakeland Community Theatre, Inc.
Village of Wellington
Gainesville Little Theater/Gainesville Community Playhouse
St. Augustine Ballet, Inc
Village of Pinecrest
Fire Haus Projects, Inc.
Golisano Children’s Museum of Naples
Palm Beach Shakespeare Festival, Inc.
Sands Theater Center, Inc.
Rise Kern Cultural Productions
Digital Vibez, Inc.
Tampa Chapter, SPEBSQSA, Inc.
City of Parkland
Quality Life Center of Southwest Florida, Inc.

Indian River
Duval
Palm Beach
Alachua
Miami-Dade
St. Johns
Miami-Dade
Pinellas
Escambia
Pinellas
Miami-Dade
Lake
Lee
Palm Beach
Sarasota
Manatee
Miami-Dade
Martin
Miami-Dade
Broward
Volusia
Miami-Dade
Pinellas
Escambia
Pinellas
Sarasota
Palm Beach
Duval
Pinellas
Charlotte
Collier
Polk
Palm Beach
Alachua
St. Johns
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Collier
Palm Beach
Volusia
Miami-Dade
Palm Beach
Hillsborough
Broward
Lee

$57,750
$1,250

$90,000
$150,000

$2,666
$69,236
$46,000

$150,000
$4,770
$6,839

$39,488
$25,000
$3,833

$150,000
$150,000
$37,539
$25,000
$11,075
$93,617
$26,236
$22,272
$15,500
$55,420

$109,133
$71,000

$150,000
$138,940
$150,000
$100,850
$14,988
$21,964
$88,100

$150,000
$42,622
$15,639

$150,000
$25,000

$150,000
$5,000

$88,000
$25,000
$25,000
$15,150
$25,000
$25,000

Rank Applicant County Grant
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541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556

Bill Cosford Cinema School of Communication
Space Coast Ballet Company
City of Sanford
Sarasota Concert Association, Inc.
Friends of Mounts Botanical Garden, Inc.
Village of Royal Palm Beach
Patrons of Exceptional Artists, Inc.
Imagine Museum Corporation
Players by the Sea, Inc
Snap! Cultural Events, Inc.
City of Riviera Beach
TL Tango Lovers Organization, Inc.
Community Improvement Association of Seminole County
Valiant Air Command, Inc.
Speak Up Tampa Bay Public Access Television, Inc.
Les Ailes Du Desir Foundation

Miami-Dade
Brevard
Seminole
Sarasota
Palm Beach
Palm Beach
Miami-Dade
Pinellas
Duval
Orange
Palm Beach
Miami-Dade
Seminole
Brevard
Hillsborough
Miami-Dade

$100,000
$25,000
$40,000
$40,000
$90,000

$150,000
$40,737
$25,000
$78,564
$25,000

$150,000
$48,000
$3,400

$37,900
$73,563
$25,000

Rank Applicant County Grant
General Program Support - Culture and Museum Grants (cont.)  $46,010,129 
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Specific Cultural Projects - Culture Builds Florida  $3,077,996 

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

Steinway Society of Central Florida, Inc.
Miami Dade College Foundation, Inc.
Mickee Faust Alternative Performance Club, Inc.
Theater with a Mission, Inc.
Asian Cultural Association of Central Florida, (ACA)
PATH: Preserving, Archiving & Teaching Hiphop, Inc.
Sosyete Koukouy of Miami, Inc.
For the Children, INC.
Miami Gay and Lesbian Film Festival, Inc.
Karen Peterson and Dancers, Inc.
Easter Seals Southwest Florida, Inc.
Michele Fievre
Miami Beach Gay Pride, Inc.
The American Dance Competition, Inc.
Brevard Achievement Center, Inc.
Diaspora Vibe Cultural Arts Incubator, Inc.
The Florida International Univ. Board of Trustees
Ghostbird Theatre, Inc.
SPF South Florida INC
St. Petersburg Arts Alliance, Inc.
Monticello Opera House, Inc.
Miami Dance Futures, Inc.
Punta Gorda Symphony, Inc.
Miami Chamber Music Society
Edson Jean
Miami Momentum Dance Company, Inc.
Teatro Avante, Inc.
Coral Gables Congregational Church 
Goldsboro West Side Community Historical Assoc.
Zach Bartholomew
Brevard Schools Foundation, Inc.
Miami Dance Hub, Inc.
Atlantic Coast Theatre (A.C.T.) For Youth
Charlotte Local Education Foundation
The Opera Atelier, Inc.
Gainesville Environmental Film and Arts Festival
Artists in Residence in Everglades, Inc.
Moving Current, Inc.
Miami Hispanic Ballet Corp.
Donna Wissinger
Tampa JCC/Federation, Inc.
I3-Jax, Inc.
Ballet Vero Beach, Inc.
Jazz Club of Sarasota, Inc.
Bits ‘N Pieces Puppet Theatre, Inc.

Seminole
Miami-Dade
Leon
Leon
Seminole
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Palm Beach
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Manatee
Broward
Miami-Dade
Seminole
Brevard
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Lee
Broward
Pinellas
Jefferson
Miami-Dade
Charlotte
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Seminole
Miami-Dade
Brevard
Miami-Dade
Polk
Charlotte
Miami-Dade
Alachua
Miami-Dade
Hillsborough
Miami-Dade
Sarasota
Hillsborough
Duval
Indian River
Sarasota
Hillsborough

$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$15,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$15,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000

$25,000
$50,000
$75,000

$100,000
$125,000
$150,000
$175,000
$200,000
$225,000
$250,000
$275,000
$300,000
$325,000
$350,000
$375,000
$400,000
$425,000
$450,000
$465,000
$490,000
$515,000
$540,000
$565,000
$590,000
$615,000
$640,000
$665,000
$690,000
$715,000
$740,000
$765,000
$790,000
$815,000
$840,000
$865,000
$890,000
$915,000
$930,000
$955,000
$980,000

$1,005,000
$1,030,000
$1,055,000
$1,080,000
$1,105,000

Rank Applicant County Grant Aggregate
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46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

Ben Gunter
Association to Preserve the Eatonville Community
Tara A. Chadwick
Gulf Specimen Marine Lab
Delou Africa, Inc.
Sarah Elizabeth Gerard
South Florida Chamber Ensemble, Inc.
Gainesville Chamber Orchestra, Inc.
Hannah Baumgarten
Community Arts and Culture, Inc.
University of Central Florida Foundation, Inc.
Paxy, Inc.
Orange County Library Board of Trustees
Havana History & Heritage Society, Inc.
The Artist Series of Tallahassee, Inc.
Hued Songs, Inc.
Ericka Squire
Terry Lynn Galloway
Melbourne City Ballet Theatre
Lake Eustis Museum of Art, Inc.
New College of Florida
South Florida Friends of Classical Music, Inc.
Michelle Tricca
Emit, Inc.
Open Scene Inc
City of Panama City
Miami Girls Rock Camp, Inc.
Florida Museum of Photographic Arts, Inc.
NWD Projects, Inc.
The Royal Chessmen, Inc.
Stephen Foster Citizen Support Organization, Inc.
Hernando County Fine Arts Council
Maxwell C. King Center for the Performing Arts
Opa-locka Community Development Corporation
Native Heritage Gathering, Inc.
Global Outreach Charter Academy
Libbi Ponce
Marilyn Morales
Life Enrichment Center, Inc.
Charlotte County Public Schools
Florida West Coast Public Broadcasting, Inc.
Platform Art, Inc.
Daniel Daroca
Holly Hanessian
City of Fort Lauderdale

Leon
Orange
Broward
Wakulla
Miami-Dade
Pinellas
Broward
Alachua
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Orange
Miami-Dade
Orange
Gadsden
Leon
Miami-Dade
Palm Beach
Leon
Brevard
Lake
Sarasota
Miami-Dade
Collier
Pinellas
Orange
Bay
Miami-Dade
Hillsborough
Miami-Dade
Broward
Hamilton
Hernando
Brevard
Miami-Dade
Brevard
Duval
Hillsborough
Miami-Dade
Hillsborough
Charlotte
Hillsborough
Polk
Miami-Dade
Leon
Broward

$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$9,700
$9,050

$25,000
$21,000
$25,000
$20,000
$19,200
$25,000
$22,300
$25,000
$25,000
$15,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$12,071
$25,000

$1,130,000
$1,155,000
$1,180,000
$1,205,000
$1,230,000
$1,255,000
$1,280,000
$1,305,000
$1,330,000
$1,355,000
$1,380,000
$1,405,000
$1,430,000
$1,455,000
$1,480,000
$1,505,000
$1,530,000
$1,555,000
$1,580,000
$1,605,000
$1,630,000
$1,655,000
$1,680,000
$1,689,700
$1,698,750
$1,723,750
$1,744,750
$1,769,750
$1,789,750
$1,808,950
$1,833,950
$1,856,250
$1,881,250
$1,906,250
$1,921,250
$1,946,250
$1,971,250
$1,996,250
$2,021,250
$2,046,250
$2,071,250
$2,096,250
$2,121,250
$2,133,321
$2,158,321

Rank Applicant County Grant Aggregate
Specific Cultural Projects - Culture Builds Florida (cont.)  $3,077,996 
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91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

Florida Storytelling Association, Inc.
Iryna Kanishcheva
Cultural Park Theater Company Inc.
Brooksville Vision Foundation, Inc.
Yiddishkayt Initiative, Inc.
Charlotte County Art Guild, Inc.
Silvia Ros
Diego Salterini
Springfield Preservation & Revitalization Council
Marti Productions, Inc.
Karen Gabrielle Lennon Knowlton
Brevard Nature Alliance
Camelot Days, Inc.
Forgotten Coast Cultural Coalition, Inc.
The Children’s Coalition Incorporated
Jayadevi Arts, Inc.
Asian Coalition of Tallahassee Inc
The Flagler Playhouse, Inc.
Florida Surf Film Festival, Inc.
Heartland Cultural Alliance, Inc.
St. Andrew’s Episcopal Church
Cathedral District-Jax, Inc.
Florida Opera Prima, Inc.
Embrace Music Foundation, Inc.
D.T.O. Jazz Fest Inc.
Tradisyon Lakou Lakay, Inc.
Lake Worth Beach Public Library
Tallahassee Writers Association
Delma Iles
Flamingo Clay Studio/Clay Glass Metal Stone Gallery
Highlands Museum of the Arts, Inc.
Ron Garrett
La Zarzuela, Inc.
Florida Prosperity Partnership
Voices of Miami, Inc.
Lake Worth Cultural Renaissance Foundation, Inc.
The Eco-Collective Farm School, Inc.
Okaloosa Arts Alliance, Inc.
Havana Main Street Inc.
Florida State Fiddlers Association
Holly Cordero

Lake
Alachua
Lee
Hernando
Broward
Charlotte
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Duval
Miami-Dade
Sarasota
Brevard
Broward
Franklin
Palm Beach
Broward
Leon
Flagler
Volusia
Highlands
Palm Beach
Duval
Miami-Dade
Broward
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Palm Beach
Leon
Miami-Dade
Palm Beach
Highlands
Palm Beach
Miami-Dade
Seminole
Miami-Dade
Palm Beach
Brevard
Okaloosa
Gadsden
Jefferson
Polk

$17,000
$25,000
$24,500
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$15,325
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$15,500
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$18,350
$25,000
$20,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$11,150
$25,000
$10,000
$25,000
$7,500
$5,350

$2,175,321
$2,200,321
$2,224,821
$2,249,821
$2,274,821
$2,299,821
$2,324,821
$2,349,821
$2,374,821
$2,399,821
$2,424,821
$2,449,821
$2,474,821
$2,499,821
$2,524,821
$2,549,821
$2,565,146
$2,590,146
$2,615,146
$2,640,146
$2,655,646
$2,680,646
$2,705,646
$2,730,646
$2,755,646
$2,780,646
$2,798,996
$2,823,996
$2,843,996
$2,868,996
$2,893,996
$2,918,996
$2,943,996
$2,968,996
$2,993,996
$3,005,146
$3,030,146
$3,040,146
$3,065,146
$3,072,646
$3,077,996

Rank Applicant County Grant Aggregate
Specific Cultural Projects - Culture Builds Florida (cont.)  $3,077,996 
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Cultural Facilities  $15,845,698 
RankApplicant County Grant Aggregate

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Tampa Bay Performing Arts Center, Inc.
Mote Marine Laboratory, Inc.
Jackson County Board of County Commissioners
The Orlando Philharmonic Orchestra, Inc.
Maltz Jupiter Theatre, Inc.
Ruth Eckerd Hall, Inc.
Florida Studio Theatre, Inc.
Center for Creative Education, Inc.
Miami City Ballet, Inc.
Pelican Harbor Seabird Station Inc.
City of Hollywood
South Florida Art Center, Inc.
Jacksonville Zoological Society, Inc.
St. Petersburg Historical Society, Inc.
CasaCuba at FIU
Brevard Regional Arts Groups, Inc.
Dr. Phillips Center for the Performing Arts, Inc.
Asolo Theatre
The Art League of Manatee County
Florida Botanical Gardens Foundation, Inc
Lemoyne Art Foundation, Inc.
East Coast Zoological Society of Florida, Inc.
Busch Wildlife Sanctuary, Inc.
City of Miami
City of Sarasota
West Palm Beach Community Redevelopment Agency
Benzaiten Center for Creative Arts, Inc.
Downtown Arts District
Gainesville Little Theater/Gainesville Comm Playhouse
City of Wauchula
City of Cape Coral
Village of Wellington
Miami Design Preservation League, Inc.
City of Fellsmere
Philippine Cultural Foundation, Inc.
City of Homestead
IFCM Corp.
City of Clermont
Okeechobee County BOCC
City of Plantation

Hillsborough
Sarasota
Jackson
Orange
Palm Beach
Pinellas
Sarasota
Palm Beach
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Broward
Miami-Dade
Duval
Pinellas
Miami-Dade
Brevard
Orange
Sarasota
Manatee
Pinellas
Leon
Brevard
Palm Beach
Miami-Dade
Sarasota
Palm Beach
Palm Beach
Orange
Alachua
Hardee
Lee
Palm Beach
Miami-Dade
Indian River
Hillsborough
Miami-Dade
Miami-Dade
Lake
Okeechobee
Broward

$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$157,557
$500,000
$117,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$250,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$300,000
$24,582

$500,000
$291,054
$487,563
$146,600
$500,000
$101,500
$180,000
$85,450

$200,000
$261,661
$500,000
$150,220
$300,000
$225,000
$200,000
$29,500

$210,000
$500,000
$150,000

$500,000
$1,000,000
$1,500,000
$2,000,000
$2,500,000
$3,000,000
$3,157,557
$3,657,557
$3,774,557
$4,274,557
$4,774,557
$5,274,557
$5,774,557
$6,274,557
$6,774,557
$7,024,557
$7,524,557
$8,024,557
$8,524,557
$8,824,557
$8,849,139
$9,349,139
$9,640,193

$10,127,756
$10,274,356
$10,774,356
$10,875,856
$11,055,856
$11,141,306
$11,341,306
$11,602,967
$12,102,967
$12,253,187
$12,553,187
$12,778,187
$12,978,187
$13,007,687
$13,217,687
$13,717,687
$13,867,687



22 Florida Cultural Alliance

Cultural Endowments  $4,320,000 
Rank Applicant County Grant Amount Aggregate

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Riverside Theatre, Inc
Vero Beach Museum of Art, Inc.
The Tampa Bay History Center, Inc.
Museum of Fine Arts St. Petersburg, FL, Inc.
Broward Performing Arts Foundation, Inc.
McKee Botanical Garden, Inc.
The Greater Pensacola Symphony Orchestra, Inc.
Norton Museum of Art, Inc.
The Naples Players, Inc.
Sarasota Opera Association
The DeEtte Holden Cummer Museum Foundation
Center for Creative Education, Inc.
Florida Studio Theatre
Tampa Bay Performing Arts Center, Inc.
Actors’ Playhouse
Atlantic Center for the Arts
Boca Raton Historical Society, Inc.
The Orlando Philharmonic Orchestra, Inc.

Indian River
Indian River
Hillsborough
Pinellas
Broward
Indian River
Escambia
Nassau
Collier
Sarasota
Duval
Palm Beach
Sarasota
Hillsborough
Miami-Dade
Volusia
Palm Beach
Orange

$240,000
$240,000
$240,000
$240,000
$240,000
$240,000
$240,000
$240,000
$240,000
$240,000
$240,000
$240,000
$240,000
$240,000
$240,000
$240,000
$240,000
$240,000

$240,000
$480,000
$720,000
$960,000

$1,200,000
$1,440,000
$1,680,000
$1,920,000
$2,160,000
$2,400,000
$2,640,000
$2,880,000
$3,120,000
$3,360,000
$3,600,000
$3,840,000
$4,080,000
$4,320,000

Cultural Facilities (cont.)  $15,845,698 
RankApplicant County Grant Aggregate

41
42
43
44
45
46
47

City of Kissimmee
Indian Trail Improvement District
City of Destin
Village of Royal Palm Beach
Inner City Youth Golfers’ Incorporated
City of Oakland Park
Les Ailes Du Desir Foundation

Osceola
Palm Beach
Okaloosa
Palm Beach
Palm Beach
Broward
Miami-Dade

$500,000
$130,000

$13,011
$200,000
$135,000
$500,000
$500,000

$14,367,687
$14,497,687
$14,510,698
$14,710,698
$14,845,698
$15,345,698
$15,845,698
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Alachua

General Program Support: $1,250,123
Shands Teaching Hospital and Clinics, Inc.
Dance Alive!, Inc.
Gainesville Fine Arts Association, Inc.
University of Florida
Gainesville Youth Chorus, Inc.
University of Florida
The Hippodrome State Theatre, Inc.
City of Gainesville
Y-Not Theatre Incorporated
Gainesville Circus Center, Inc
Cade Creativity Labs, Inc.
Matheson History Museum
Good News Arts, Inc.
University of Florida
Gainesville Little Theater dba Gainesville Community Playhouse

Specific Cultural Projects: $75,000
Gainesville Environmental Film and Arts Festival, Inc.
Gainesville Chamber Orchestra, Inc.
Iryna Kanishcheva

Cultural Facilites: $85,450
Gainesville Little Theater dba Gainesville Community Playhouse

$90,000
$90,000
$40,000

$150,000
$14,785

$150,000
$150,000
$150,000

$1,540
$28,250

$147,926
$40,000
$5,000

$150,000
$42,622

$25,000
$25,000
$25,000

$85,450

19 Grants $1,410,573

$2,200,321 must be appropriated to 
fund Alachua County Specific Cultural Project Grants.

$11,141,306 must be appropriated to 
fund Alachua County Cultural Facilites.



24 Florida Cultural Alliance

Bay 3 Grants $121,000

General Program Support: $96,000
Bay Arts Alliance, Inc.
Panama City Pops Orchestra

Specific Cultural Projects: $25,000
City of Panama City

$54,000
$42,000

$25,000

$1,723,750 must be appropriated to 
fund Bay County Specific Cultural Project Grants.
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Brevard

General Program Support: $1,004,314
Space Coast Symphony Orchestra, Inc.
East Coast Zoological Society of Florida, Inc.
Brevard Symphony Orchestra, Inc.
Melbourne Municipal Band Association, Inc.
Titusville Playhouse, Inc.
The Florida Historical Society
The Historic Cocoa Village Playhouse, Inc.
U.S. Space Walk of Fame Museum, Inc.
Brevard Cultural Alliance, Inc.
Brevard Regional Arts Groups, Inc.
Melbourne Community Orchestra, Inc
Space Coast Ballet Company
Valiant Air Command, Inc.

Specific Cultural Projects: $165,000
Brevard Achievement Center, Inc.
Brevard Schools Foundation, Inc.
Melbourne City Ballet Theatre
Maxwell C. King Center for the Performing Arts, Inc.
Native Heritage Gathering, Inc.
Brevard Nature Alliance
The Eco-Collective Farm School, Inc.

Cultural Facilities: $750,000
Brevard Regional Arts Groups, Inc.
East Coast Zoological Society of Florida, Inc.

$40,500
$150,000
$90,000
$39,700

$108,600
$90,000

$150,000
$90,000
$63,114

$100,000
$19,500
$25,000
$37,900

$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$15,000
$25,000
$25,000

$250,000
$500,000

22 Grants $1,919,314

$3,030,146 must be appropriated to 
fund Brevard County Specific Cultural Project Grants.

$9,349,139 must be appropriated to 
fund Brevard County Cultural Facilites.
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Broward 53 Grants $4,967,411

General Program Support: $3,343,211
The Broward County Film Society, Inc.
Performing Arts Center Authority
The Stranahan House, Inc.
Florida Alliance for Arts Education, Inc.
Museum of Discovery and Science, Inc.
Master Chorale of South Florida, Inc.
All Florida Youth Orchestra, Incorporated
Broward County
Slow Burn Theatre Company, Inc.
The Fort Lauderdale Children’s Theatre, Inc.
Island City Stage, Inc.
Stonewall Library & Archives, Inc.
Flamingo Gardens, Inc.
The Girlchoir of South Florida, Inc.
Davie School Foundation, Inc.
Hollywood Art and Culture Center, Inc.
Gay Men’s Chorus of South Florida
Young At Art of Broward, Inc.
South Florida Pride Wind Ensemble, Inc.
Coral Springs Museum of Art, Inc.
Fort Lauderdale Historical Society, Inc.
Nova Southeastern University
South Florida Symphony Orchestra
ArtServe, Inc.
Gold Coast Jazz Society, Inc.
Florida Singing Sons, Inc.
Prizm Projects, Inc.
The Heartbeat Foundation Corp
City of Pembroke Pines
World AIDS Museum, Incorporated
Lovewell Institute for the Creative Arts
Grace Arts Center, Inc.
Symphony of the Americas, Inc.
City of Pompano Beach Cultural Affairs Department
City of Oakland Park
Brazilian Voices, Inc.
Bonnet House, Inc.
Deerfield Beach Historical Society Inc
City of Parkland

$122,311
$150,000
$62,100
$40,000

$150,000
$40,000

$120,000
$150,000
$136,722
$90,000
$69,015
$75,000

$150,000
$40,000
$38,525

$100,400
$82,500

$150,000
$15,000
$90,000
$83,500

$150,000
$150,000
$40,000
$70,000
$43,474
$25,000
$40,000

$150,000
$43,000
$25,000
$37,428

$103,000
$150,000
$150,000
$10,000

$150,000
$26,236
$25,000
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Broward

Specific Cultural Projects: $234,200
Michele Fievre
SPF South Florida INC
Tara A. Chadwick
South Florida Chamber Ensemble, Inc.
The Royal Chessmen, Inc.
City of Fort Lauderdale
Yiddishkayt Initiative, Inc.
Camelot Days, Inc.
Jayadevi Arts, Inc.
Embrace Music Foundation, Inc.
City of Hollywood

Cultural Facilities: $1,150,000
City of Plantation
City of Oakland Park

Cultural Endowment: $240,000
Broward Performing Arts Foundation, Inc.

$25,000
$15,000
$25,000
$25,000
$19,200
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000

$500,000
$150,000
$500,000

$240,000

$4,967,41153 Grants

$2,730,646 must be appropriated to 
fund Broward County Specific Cultural Project Grants.

$15,345,698  must be appropriated to 
fund Broward County Cultural Facilites.

$1,200,000  must be appropriated to 
fund Broward County Cultural Endowment.
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Charlotte 5 Grants $114,988

General Program Support: $14,988
The Charlotte Chorale, Inc

Specific Cultural Projects: $100,000
Punta Gorda Symphony, Inc.
Charlotte Local Education Foundation
Charlotte County Public Schools
Charlotte County Art Guild, Inc.

$14,988

$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000

$2,299,821 must be appropriated to 
fund Charlotte County Specific Cultural Project Grants.
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Clay

General Program Support: $40,000
Orange Park Community Theatre, Inc. $40,000

1 Grants $40,000
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Collier

General Program Support: $1,222,964
Gulfshore Playhouse, Inc.
Naples Botanical Garden, Inc.
United Arts Council of Collier County, Inc.
Artis—Naples, Inc.
Art League of Marco Island, Inc.
Gulfshore Opera, Inc.
Conservancy of Southwest Florida, Inc.
SWFL Holocaust Museum
Opera Naples, Inc.
Naples Concert Band
Golisano Children’s Museum of Naples

Specific Cultural Project: $25,000
Michelle Tricca

Cultural Endowment: $240,000
The Naples Players, Inc.

$150,000
$150,000
$52,000

$150,000
$69,000
$90,000

$150,000
$90,000

$150,000
$21,964

$150,000

$25,000

$240,000

13 Grants $1,487,964

$1,680,000 must be appropriated to 
fund Collier County Specific Cultural Project Grants.

$2,160,000  must be appropriated to 
fund Collier County Cultural Endowment.
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Duval

General Program Support: $2,234,357
Florida State College at Jacksonville Foundation, Inc.
Stage Aurora Theatrical Company, Inc.
Cultural Council of Greater Jacksonville, Inc.
Jacksonville Symphony Association, Inc.
Beaches Area Historical Society, Inc.
Jacksonville Dance Theatre
Florida Theatre Performing Arts Center, Inc.
Museum of Science and History of Jacksonville, Inc.
The Jacksonville Children’s Chorus, Inc.
Cathedral Arts Project, Inc.
Beaches Fine Arts Series, Inc.
The 5 & Dime, Inc.
The DeEtte Holden Cummer Museum Foundation, Inc.
Hope at Hand, Inc.
Jacksonville Zoological Society, Inc.
The Florida Ballet at Jacksonville
Museum of Contemporary Art Jacksonville, Inc.
Ritz Chamber Music Society, Inc.
Civic Orchestra of Jacksonville, Inc.
Art with a Heart in Healthcare, Inc.
Don’t Miss A Beat, Inc.
Theatre Jacksonville, Inc.
The San Marco Chamber Music Society, Inc.
Friday Musicale, Inc.
Word Revolt Art Gallery Inc.
Downtown Vision Alliance, Inc.
Players by the Sea, Inc

Specific Cultural Project: $100,000
I3-Jax, Inc.
Global Outreach Charter Academy
Springfield Preservation and Revitalization Council, Inc.
Cathedral District-Jax, Inc.

Cultural Facilities: $500,000
Jacksonville Zoological Society, Inc.

Cultural Endowment: $240,000
The DeEtte Holden Cummer Museum Foundation, Inc.

$150,000
$5,000

$150,000
$150,000
$70,815
$24,906

$150,000
$150,000
$90,000

$150,000
$40,000
$18,000

$150,000
$25,000

$150,000
$90,000

$150,000
$19,532
$9,690

$50,000
$45,000
$90,000
$6,500

$45,100
$1,250

$150,000
$78,564

$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000

$500,000

$240,000

33 Grants $3,049,357

$2,680,646 must be appropriated to 
fund Duval County Specific Cultural Project Grants.

$5,774,557  must be appropriated to 
fund Duval County Cultural Facilites.

$2,640,000  must be appropriated to 
fund Duval County Cultural Endowment.
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Escambia

General Program Support: $758,045
Pensacola Children’s Chorus, Inc.
Jazz Society of Pensacola, Inc.
Pensacola Opera
The Greater Pensacola Symphony Orchestra, Incorporated
Pensacola Little Theatre, Inc.
The Pensacola Mess Hall, Inc.
The Choral Society of Pensacola, Inc.
West Florida Historic Preservation, Inc
Ballet Pensacola, Inc.
Artel, Inc.
Pensacola Lighthouse Association Inc.

Cultural Endowment: $240,000
The Greater Pensacola Symphony Orchestra, Inc.

$90,000
$35,800

$100,000
$100,105
$94,000
$40,000
$24,237
$90,000
$70,000
$4,770

$109,133

$240,000

12 Grants $998,045

$2,640,000  must be appropriated to 
fund Escambia County Cultural Endowment.
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Flagler

General Program Support: $91,948
Flagler Beach Historical Museum, Inc.
Flagler Auditorium Governing Board, Inc.
African American Cultural Society Inc.

Specific Cultural Project: $25,000
The Flagler Playhouse, Inc.

$9,948
$48,000
$34,000

$25,000

4 Grants $116,948

$2,680,646 must be appropriated to 
fund Flagler County Specific Cultural Project Grants.

$2,640,000  must be appropriated to 
fund Escambia County Cultural Endowment.
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Franklin
General Program Support: $122,800
Franklin’s Promise Coalition, Inc.

Specific Cultural Project: $25,000
Forgotten Coast Cultural Coalition, Inc.

$122,800

$25,000

2 Grants $147,800

$2,499,821 must be appropriated to 
fund Franklin County Specific Cultural Project Grant.
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Gadsden

General Program Support: $113,300
Gadsden Arts, Inc.
The Quincy Music Theatre, Inc.

Specific Cultural Project:$50,000
Havana History & Heritage Society, Inc.
Havana Main Street Inc.

$73,300
$40,000

$25,000
$25,000

4 Grants $163,300

$3,065,146 must be appropriated to 
fund Gadsden County Specific Cultural Project Grants.
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Hamilton
Specific Cultural Project: $25,000
Stephen Foster Citizen Support Organization, Inc. $25,000

1 Grant $25,000

$1,833,950 must be appropriated to 
fund Hamilton County Specific Cultural Project Grant.
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Hardee
Cultural Facilities: $200,00 
City of Wauchula $200,000

1 Grant $200,000

$11,341,306  must be appropriated to 
fund Hardee County Cultural Facilities.
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Hernando
General Program Support: $40,000
Stage West Inc

Specific Cultural Projects: $47,300
Hernando County Fine Arts Council
Brooksville Vision Foundation, Inc.

$40,000

$22,300
$25,000

3 Grants $87,300

$2,249,821 must be appropriated to 
fund Hernando County Specific Cultural Project Grant.
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Highlands
General Program Support: $90,000
South Florida State College

Specific Cultural Project: $50,000
Heartland Cultural Alliance, Inc.
Highlands Museum of the Arts, Inc.

$90,000

$25,000
$25,000

3 Grants $140,000

$2,893,996 must be appropriated to 
fund Highlands County Specific Cultural Project Grant.
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Hillsborough
General Program Support: $2,568,507
Tampa Bay Performing Arts Center, Inc.
Spanish Lyric Theatre, Inc.
Arts4All Florida
Stage Works, Inc.
New Tampa Players
The Tampa Theatre, Inc.
Choral Masterworks Festival, Inc.
Children’s Museum of Tampa, Inc.
Tampa Museum of Art, Inc.
Friends of the Festival, Inc.
The Tampa Film Institute, Inc.
The University of Tampa, Incorporated
The Jobsite Theater, Inc.
The Tampa Bay History Center, Inc.
Museum of Science & Industry, Inc.
Arts Council of Hillsborough County
FloriMezzo, Inc.
The Florida Aquarium, Inc.
Tempus Projects, Inc.
University of South Florida Research Foundation, Inc.
Gasparilla Music Foundation, Inc
TAMPA PRIDE, INC
Friends of Carrollwood Cultural Center, Inc.
Tampa Educational Cable Consortium, Inc.
Community Stepping Stones, Inc.
Lowry Park Zoological Society of Tampa, Inc.
Tampa City Ballet, Inc.
Heard Em Say Youth Arts Collective, Inc.
The University of South Florida
Firehouse Cultural Center, Inc.
Tampa Chapter, SPEBSQSA, Inc.
Speak Up Tampa Bay Public Access Television, Inc.

Specific Cultural Projects: $165,000
Moving Current, Inc.
Tampa JCC/Federation, Inc.
Bits ‘N Pieces Puppet Theatre, Inc.
Florida Museum of Photographic Arts, Inc.
Libbi Ponce
Life Enrichment Center, Inc.
Florida West Coast Public Broadcasting, Inc.

43 Grants

$150,000
$13,000

$105,742
$60,000
$15,000

$150,000
$43,902

$150,000
$150,000
$22,000
$48,950
$90,000
$40,000

$150,000
$150,000
$123,945
$31,245

$150,000
$19,000

$150,000
$150,000
$25,000
$40,500
$62,500
$22,150

$150,000
$20,000
$3,360

$150,000
$43,500
$15,150
$73,563

$15,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000

$3,938,507
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Hillsbourough (cont.)
Cultural Facilities: $725,000
Tampa Bay Performing Arts Center, Inc.
Philippine Cultural Foundation, Inc.

Cultural Endowments: $480,000
The Tampa Bay History Center, Inc.
Tampa Bay Performing Arts Center, Inc.

$500,000
$225,000

$240,000
$240,000

43 Grants $3,938,507

$2,071,250 must be appropriated to 
fund Hillsborough County Specific Cultural Projects.

$12,778,187  must be appropriated to 
fund HillsboroughCounty Cultural Facilites.

$3,360,000  must be appropriated to 
fund Hillsborough County Cultural Endowments.
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Indian River

General Program Support: $491,250
Riverside Theatre, Inc.
Vero Beach Museum of Art, Inc.
McKee Botanical Garden, Inc.
Vero Beach Theatre Guild

Specific Cultural Projects: $25,000
Ballet Vero Beach, Inc.

Cultural Facilities: $300,000
City of Fellsmere

Cultural Endowments: $720,000
Riverside Theatre, Inc
Vero Beach Museum of Art, Inc.
McKee Botanical Garden, Inc.

$150,000
$150,000
$133,500
$57,750

$25,000

$300,000

$240,000
$240,000
$240,000

9 Grants $1,536,250

$1,055,000 must be appropriated to 
fund Indian River County Specific Cultural Projects.

$12,553,187  must be appropriated to 
fund Indian River County Cultural Facilites.

$1,440,000 must be appropriated to 
fund Indian River County Cultural Endowments.
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Jackson

Cultural Facilities: $500,000
Jackson County Board of County Commissioners $500,000

1 Grant $500,000

$1,500,000 must be appropriated to 
fund Jackson County Specific Cultural Project Grants.
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Jefferson
Specific Cultural Projects: $32,500
Monticello Opera House, Inc.
Florida State Fiddlers Association

$25,000
$7,500

2 Grants $32,500

$3,072,646 must be appropriated to 
fund Jefferson County Specific Cultural Project Grants.
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Lake

General Program Support: $257,978
Mount Dora Center for the Arts, Inc.
Arching Oaks Arts and Culture Center Inc.
Howey Mansion Music Series Inc.
City of Clermont
Leesburg Art Festival, Inc.

Specific Cultural Projects: $42,000
Lake Eustis Museum of Art, Inc.
Florida Storytelling Association, Inc.

Cultural Facilities: $210,000
City of Clermont

$67,872
$12,268
$2,838
$150,000
$25,000

$25,000
$17,000

$210,000

$509,9788 Grants

$2,175,321 must be appropriated to 
fund Lake County Specific Cultural Project Grants.

$13,217,687  must be appropriated to 
fund Lake County Cultural Facilities.
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Lee $1,378,22316 Grants

General Program Support: $1,067,062
Lee County Alliance of the Arts, Inc.
Gulf Coast Symphony Orchestra, Inc.
Grand Piano Series
Florida Repertory Company, Inc.
Shell Museum and Educational Foundation, Inc.
Southwest Florida Symphony Orchestra and Chorus Association-
Florida Arts, Inc.
Symphonic Chorale of Southwest Florida, Inc.
Florida Gulf Coast University Board of Trustees
 “Ding” Darling Wildlife Society, Inc.
Barrier Island Group for the Arts, Inc.
Love your Rebellion, Inc.
Quality Life Center of Southwest Florida, Inc.

Specific Cultural Projects: $49,500
Ghostbird Theatre, Inc.
Cultural Park Theater Company Inc.

Cultural Facilities: $261,661
City of Cape Coral

$112,000
$150,000
$25,000

$150,000
$150,000
$145,788
$90,000
$27,591
$35,000
$25,250

$127,600
$3,833

$25,000

$25,000
$24,500

$261,661

$2,224,821 must be appropriated to 
fund Lee County Specific Cultural Project Grants.

$11,602,967 must be appropriated to 
fund Lee County Cultural Facilities.
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Leon

General Program Support: $1,652,893
Tallahassee Symphony Orchestra, Inc.
Florida Art Education Association, Incorporated
Florida State University
Florida State University
Tallahassee Museum of History and Natural Science, Inc.
Florida School Music Association, Incorporated
The Tallahassee Bach Parley, Inc.
Goodwood Museum and Gardens, Inc.
The Tallahassee Ballet, Inc.
The Florida Music Education Association, Inc.
Tallahassee-Leon County Cultural Resources Commission
Making Light Productions
Florida Association of Museums Foundation, Inc.
621 Gallery, Inc.
John Gilmore Center for African American History and Culture
Lemoyne Art Foundation, Inc.
Tallahassee Youth Orchestras, Inc.
Southern Shakespeare Company, Inc.
The District Board of Trustees of Tallahassee Community College
Young Actors Theatre of Tallahassee, Inc.
Tallahassee Little Theatre, Inc.

Specific Cultural Projects: $177,396
Mickee Faust Alternative Performance Club, Inc.
Theater with a Mission, Inc.
Ben Gunter
The Artist Series of Tallahassee, Inc.
Terry Lynn Galloway
Holly Hanessian
Asian Coalition of Tallahassee Inc
Tallahassee Writers Association

Cultural Facilities: $24,582
Lemoyne Art Foundation, Inc.

$95,248
$40,000

$150,000
$81,300

$150,000
$64,522
$40,000
$90,000
$90,000

$135,000
$150,000
$34,000
$41,483
$14,816
$54,166
$71,959
$32,944
$40,000

$123,000
$89,900
$64,555

$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$12,071
$15,325
$25,000

$24,582

30 Grants $1,854,871

$2,823,996 must be appropriated to 
fund Leon County Specific Cultural Project Grants.

$8,849,139 must be appropriated to 
fund Leon County Cultural Facilities.
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Manatee

General Program Support: $452,539
The Art League of Manatee County
Bishop Museum of Science and Nature, Inc.
Reflections of Manatee, Inc.
Florida Cultural Group, Inc
Southern Atelier, Inc.

Specific Cultural Projects: $25,000
Easter Seals Southwest Florida, Inc.

Cultural Facilities: $500,000
The Art League of Manatee County

$90,000
$150,000
$25,000

$150,000
$37,539

$25,000

$500,000

$977,5397 Grants

$275,000 must be appropriated to 
fund Manatee County Specific Cultural Project Grants.

$8,524,557  must be appropriated to 
fund Manatee County Cultural Endowment.
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Marion

General Program Support: $448,356
Ocala Symphony Orchestra, Inc.
College of Central Florida Foundation, Inc.
The Marion Players, Inc.
Marion Cultural Alliance, Inc.

$150,000
$150,000
$123,356
$25,000

$448,3564 Grants
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Martin

General Program Support: $184,865
The Children’s Museum of the Treasure Coast
The Arts Council, Inc.
Historical Society of Martin County, Inc.
Treasure Coast Community Singers, Inc.
Martin Artisans Guild

$25,000
$39,000
$93,000
$16,790
$11,075

6 Grants $184,865
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Miami-Dade

General Program Support: $9,249,452
Miami Dade College
New World Symphony, Inc.
Coral Gables Cinemateque Inc.
Center for the Advancement of Jewish Education, Inc.
The Children’s Voice Chorus, Inc.
Gablestage, Inc.
Living Arts Trust, Inc.
Miami Music Project, Inc.
Nu Deco Ensemble, Inc.
Miami City Ballet, Inc.
Armour Dance Theatre, Inc.
Miami New Drama
Miami Dade College
Seraphic Fire, Inc.
Florida Shakespeare Theater, Inc.
South Florida Art Center, Inc.
Actors’ Playhouse Productions
Miami Dade College
Arts for Learning/Miami, Inc.
Dimensions Dance Theater of Miami Inc.
Vizcaya Museum and Gardens Trust, Inc.
Historical Association of Southern Florida, Inc.
Greater Miami Youth Symphony of Dade County, Florida, Inc.
The Fountainhead Residency Inc
Bookleggers Library Inc.
Locust Projects, Inc.
Bakehouse Art Complex, Inc.
Fundarte, Inc.
ArtSouth, A Not-for-Profit Corporation
Young Musicians Unite, Inc
Arts & Business Council of Miami, Inc.
Michael‐Ann Russell Jewish Community Center, Inc.
O, Miami, Inc.
Adrienne Arsht Center Trust, Inc.
Miami Beach Garden Conservancy, Inc.
Miami Dade College
University of Miami
Zoo Miami Foundation
Institute of Contemporary Art, Miami
Bas Fisher Invitational, Inc.
Orchestra Miami, Inc.
Miami Theater Center, Inc.
Miami Children’s Museum, Inc.
Fantasy Theatre Factory, Inc.
Peter London Global Dance Company, Inc.
Guitars Over Guns Organization, Inc.

$100,000
$150,000
$90,000

$150,000
$40,000
$90,000
$90,000

$150,000
$128,250
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$65,000

$150,000
$13,226

$150,000
$150,000
$91,000

$150,000
$40,000

$150,000
$150,000
$90,000
$25,000
$25,000
$40,000
$90,000
$70,500
$33,741
$90,000
$58,500
$50,000
$90,000

$150,000
$90,000
$85,908
$75,000

$150,000
$150,000
$40,000
$40,000
$89,000

$150,000
$108,310
$40,000

$101,081

$13,434,735168 Grants
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Miami-Dade (cont.) $13,434,735168 Grants

Area Performance Gallery, Inc.
Jorge M. Pérez Art Museum of Miami-Dade County, Inc.
The Dance Now! Ensemble, Inc.
Arca Images, Inc.
Miami Short Film Festival
Miami Music Institute, Inc.
Artefactus Cultural Project, Inc.
Miami Center for Architecture & Design, Inc.
Arts Ballet Theatre of Florida, Inc.
The Florida International University Board of Trustees
Cuatrogatos Foundation, Inc
Miami Dade College
Miami Dade College
City of Doral
Creation Art Center Corporation
The Florida Chamber Orchestra Company
Museum of Contemporary Art, Inc.
Friends of South Florida Music Inc
City of Homestead
Miami Light Project, Inc.
El Ingenio, Inc.
National Foundation for Advancement in the Arts, Inc.
Edge Zones, Inc.
4Ward Miami, Inc.
Conecta: Miami Arts, Inc.
The Dave and Mary Alper Jewish Community Center, Inc.
Contemporary Arts Foundation Inc.
Florida International University Foundation, Inc.
Across Missions Inc
Chopin Foundation of the United States, Inc.
Marjory Stoneman Douglas Biscayne Nature Center, Inc.
Musicall, Inc.
Friends of the Bass Museum, Inc.
The Cove/Rincon Corp.
Florida Grand Opera, Inc.
Museum of Science, Inc.
Ballet Flamenco La Rosa, Inc.
Miami Dance Project, Inc.
Muce Educates Corp.
City Theatre
Centro Cultural Español de Cooperación Iberoamericana, Inc.
The M Ensemble Company, Inc.
The Florida International University Board of Trustees
Miami Design Preservation League, Inc.
Bascomb Memorial Broadcasting Foundation, Inc.
American Children’s Orchestras for Peace, Inc.
Mexican American Council, Inc.

$127,000
$150,000
$42,790
$40,000
$10,000

$108,680
$25,000
$40,000
$90,000

$150,000
$24,000
$45,200

$150,000
$34,560
$30,000
$25,000

$150,000
$25,000

$150,000
$90,000
$20,000

$150,000
$37,093
$40,000
$13,460

$121,642
$25,000
$90,000
$25,000
$50,000
$90,000
$88,312

$150,000
$15,625

$150,000
$150,000
$45,000
$90,000
$19,076
$40,000
$75,000
$32,000

$150,000
$90,000
$91,355
$50,000
$25,000
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Miami-Dade (cont.)

Holocaust Memorial Committee
Florida Film Institute, Inc.
Women Photographers International Archive, Inc.
Gold Coast Railroad Museum, Inc.
Alhambra Music, Inc.
Olympia Center, Inc.
The Murray Dranoff Foundation, Inc.
IFCM Corp.
Troop of Actors Inc.
Haitian Heritage Museum Corp.
IlluminArts, Inc.
Cuban Classical Ballet of Miami, Inc.
The Miami Symphony Orchestra/Orquesta Sinfonica De Miami, Inc.
Florida International Philharmonic
South Florida Youth Symphony, Inc.
Miami Lyric Opera, Inc.
AmplifyMe, Inc
Coral Gables Museum, Corp.
MUD FOUNDATION INC
Village of Pinecrest
Fire Haus Projects, Inc.
Rise Kern Cultural Productions
Bill Cosford Cinema School of Communication
Patrons of Exceptional Artists, Inc.
TL Tango Lovers Organization, Inc.
Les Ailes Du Desir Foundation

Specific Cultural Projects: $961,000
Miami Dade College Foundation, Inc.
PATH: Preserving, Archiving & Teaching Hiphop, Inc.
Sosyete Koukouy of Miami, Inc.
Miami Gay and Lesbian Film Festival, Inc.
Karen Peterson and Dancers, Inc.
Miami Beach Gay Pride, Inc.
Diaspora Vibe Cultural Arts Incubator, Inc.
The Florida International University Board of Trustees
Miami Dance Futures, Inc.
Miami Chamber Music Society
Edson Jean
Miami Momentum Dance Company, Inc.
Teatro Avante, Inc.
Coral Gables Congregational Church (United Church of Christ), Inc.
Zach Bartholomew
Miami Dance Hub, Inc.
The Opera Atelier, Inc.
Artists in Residence in Everglades, Inc.
Miami Hispanic Ballet Corp.

$100,000
$42,000
$15,884
$90,000
$16,773

$140,000
$60,000
$47,442
$10,000
$27,238
$15,798
$40,000
$98,000
$2,666

$46,000
$39,488
$25,000
$93,617
$15,500

$150,000
$25,000
$25,000

$100,000
$40,737
$48,000
$25,000

$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000



54 Florida Cultural Alliance

Miami-Dade (cont.)

Delou Africa, Inc.
Hannah Baumgarten
Community Arts and Culture, Inc.
Paxy, Inc.
Hued Songs, Inc.
South Florida Friends of Classical Music, Inc.
Miami Girls Rock Camp, Inc.
NWD Projects, Inc.
Opa-locka Community Development Corporation, Inc.
Marilyn Morales
Daniel Daroca
Silvia Ros
Diego Salterini
Marti Productions, Inc.
Florida Opera Prima, Inc.
D.T.O. Jazz Fest Inc.
Tradisyon Lakou Lakay, Inc.
Delma Iles
La Zarzuela, Inc.
Voices of Miami, Inc.

Cultural Facilities: $2,867,283 
Miami City Ballet, Inc.
Pelican Harbor Seabird Station Inc.
South Florida Art Center, Inc.
CasaCuba at FIU
City of Miami
Miami Design Preservation League, Inc.
City of Homestead
IFCM Corp.
Les Ailes Du Desir Foundation

Cultural Endowment: $240,000
Actors’ Playhouse

$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$21,000
$20,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$20,000
$25,000
$25,000

$117,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$487,563
$150,220
$200,000
$29,500

$500,000

$240,000

$2,993,996 must be appropriated to 
fund Miami-Dade County Specific Cultural Project Grants.

$15,845,698  must be appropriated to 
fund Miami-Dade County Cultural Facilites.

$3,600,000   must be appropriated to 
fund Miami-Dade County Cultural Endowment.
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Monroe

General Program Support: $846,954
Key West Literary Seminar, Inc.
Mel Fisher Maritime Heritage Society, Inc.
Monroe Council of the Arts Corporation
Florida Keys History and Discovery Foundation, Inc.
Marathon Community Theatre, Inc.
The Studios of Key West, Inc.
Key West Players, Inc.
Key West Art and Historical Society, Inc.
Red Barn Actor’s Studio, Inc.
Key West Film Festival Corporation
Bahama Village Music Program, Inc.

$52,361
$150,000
$47,443
$63,198
$40,000

$150,000
$90,000

$128,631
$65,321
$25,000
$35,000

$846,95411 Grants
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Nassau

General Program Support: $143,162
Arts Alive Nassau, Inc.
Amelia Island Museum of History, Inc.
Amelia Island Chamber Music Festival, Inc.

Cultural Endowment $240,000
Norton Museum of Art, Inc.

$37,500
$43,562
$62,100

$240,000

$383,1624 Grants

$1,920,000 must be appropriated to 
fund Nassau County Cultural Endowment.
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Okaloosa

General Program Support: $346,072
Emerald Coast Science Center
Northwest Florida Ballet, Inc.
Sinfonia Gulf Coast, Inc.
Mattie Kelly Arts Foundation

Specific Cultural Projects: $10,000
Okaloosa Arts Alliance, Inc.

Cultural Facilities: $13,000
City of Destin

6 Grants

$55,000
$95,536

$117,430
$78,106

$10,000

$13,011

$369,083

$3,040,146  must be appropriated to 
fund Okaloosa County Specific Cultural Project Grants.

$14,510,698 must be appropriated to 
fund Okaloosa County Cultural Facilites.
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Okeechobee 1 Grant $500,000

Cultural Facilities: $500,000
Okeechobee County BOCC: $500,000

$13,717,687  must be appropriated to 
fund Okeechobee County Cultural Facilites.
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Orange  $5,312,370 52 Grants

General Program Support: $3,808,320
Dr. Phillips Center for the Performing Arts, Inc.
Orlando Repertory Theatre, Inc.
Orlando Shakespeare Theater, Inc.
Orlando Ballet, Inc.
MicheLee Puppets, Inc.
The Orlando Philharmonic Orchestra, Inc.
Historical Society of Central Florida, Inc.
The University of Central Florida Board of Trustees
United Arts of Central Florida
Enzian Theatre, Inc.
Orlando Science Center, Inc.
Urban Think! Foundation Inc.
Friends of the Mennello Museum of American Art, Inc.
Rollins College
Chance 2 Dance, Inc.
Florida Symphony Youth Orchestra, Inc.
Albin Polasek Museum and Sculpture Gardens, Inc.
Holocaust Memorial Resource and Education Center of Florida
The Bach Festival Society of Winter Park, Inc.
A Gift For Teaching, Inc.
Orlando Gay Chorus, Inc.
Winter Garden Heritage Foundation, Inc.
The Winter Park Playhouse, Inc.
International Fringe Festival of Central Florida, Inc.
Maitland Art and History Association, Inc.
Crealde School of Art
Garden Theatre, Inc.
Creative City Project, Inc.
Orlando Museum of Art, Inc.
Celebration Theatre Company, Inc.
Central Florida Vocal Arts
Central Florida Ballet. Inc.
City of Orlando
Global Peace Film Festival, Inc.
Opera Orlando, Inc.
Blue Bamboo Center for the Arts
Central Florida Community Arts, Inc.
Timucua Arts Foundation, Inc.
Winter Park Historical Association, Inc
Downtown Arts District, Inc.
Central Florida Sounds of Freedom Band and Color Guard Corp
Messiah Choral Society, Inc.
Russian Ballet Orlando, Inc.
Snap! Cultural Events, Inc.

$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$45,330

$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$129,912
$150,000
$39,605
$74,920
$93,073
$25,000
$55,000
$88,009
$92,151

$142,380
$25,000
$40,000
$40,731

$110,000
$89,038
$91,606

$112,550
$150,000
$90,000

$150,000
$5,798

$33,000
$69,341

$150,000
$40,000

$102,822
$25,000

$129,724
$26,250
$40,000
$94,180
$1,650
$6,250

$25,000
$25,000
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Orange (cont.)  $5,312,370 52 Grants

Specific Cultural Projects: $84,050
Association to Preserve the Eatonville Community
University of Central Florida Foundation, Inc.
Orange County Library Board of Trustees
Open Scene Inc

Cultural Facilities: $1,180,000
The Orlando Philharmonic Orchestra, Inc.
Dr. Phillips Center for the Performing Arts, Inc.
Downtown Arts District

Cultural Endowment: $240,000
The Orlando Philharmonic Orchestra, Inc.

$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$9,050

$500,000
$500,000
$180,000

$240,000

$1,698,750 must be appropriated to 
fund Orange County Specific Cultural Project Grants.

$11,055,856  must be appropriated to 
fund Orange County Cultural Facilites.

$4,320,000  must be appropriated to 
fund Orange County Cultural Endowment.
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Osceola

General Program Support:$183,740
Escuela de Bomba y Plena Tata Cepeda
Osceola Arts, Inc.
Osceola County Historical Society

Cultural Facilities: $500,000
City of Kissimmee

$4,840
$107,000
$71,900

$500,000

 $683,7404 Grants

$14,367,687   must be appropriated to 
fund Osceola County Cultural Facilites.
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Palm Beach

General Program Support:$5,100,429
Maltz Jupiter Theatre, Inc.
Young Singers of the Palm Beaches, Inc.
Raymond F. Kravis Center for the Performing Arts, Inc.
The Zoological Society of the Palm Beaches, Inc
Palm Beach State College
Norton Museum of Art, Inc.
Florida Atlantic University
Cultural Council of Palm Beach County, Inc.
Palm Beach Dramaworks, Inc.
The Henry Morrison Flagler Museum
Boca Raton Museum of Art, Inc.
Boca Raton Historical Society, Inc.
Sunfest of Palm Beach County, Inc.
Expanding and Preserving Our Cultural Heritage, Inc.
The Armory Art Center, Inc.
The Palm Beach Symphony Society, Inc.
School of the Arts Foundation, Inc.
Creative City Collaborative of Delray Beach, Inc.
Boca Ballet Theatre Company
South Florida Science Center and Aquarium, Inc.
Boca Raton Philharmonic Symphonia, Inc.
Palm Beach Opera, Inc.
Boynton Cultural Centre, Inc.
Aequalis, Inc.
Ballet Palm Beach, Inc.
Loxahatchee River Historical Society, Inc.
Busch Wildlife Sanctuary, Inc.
Blue Planet Global Education, Inc.
Sunshine District Association of Chapters of S.P.E.B.S.Q.A., Inc.
Benzaiten Center for Creative Arts, Inc.
Adolph & Rose Levis Jewish Community Center, Inc.
Loggerhead Marinelife Center, Inc.
The Morikami, Inc.
Lighthouse ArtCenter, Inc.
The Chamber Music Society of Palm Beach, Inc.
Ann Norton Sculpture Gardens
Lynn Conservatory of Music
The Lake Worth Playhouse, Inc.
Old School Square Center for the Arts, Inc.
Historical Society of Palm Beach County
Village of Wellington
Palm Beach Shakespeare Festival, Inc.
Digital Vibez, Inc.
Friends of Mounts Botanical Garden, Inc.
Village of Royal Palm Beach
City of Riviera Beach

$150,000
$90,000

$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$56,300

$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$90,000

$150,000
$58,200

$150,000
$150,000
$148,992
$103,000
$110,482
$150,000
$90,000

$150,000
$69,100
$90,000
$50,000

$141,900
$25,000
$15,515
$25,000
$60,000

$115,000
$150,000
$150,000
$100,000
$50,000

$113,000
$150,000
$90,000

$150,000
$138,940
$150,000

$5,000
$25,000
$90,000

$150,000
$150,000

$8,607,98365 Grants
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Specific Cultural Progect: $170,000
For the Children, INC.
Ericka Squire
The Children’s Coalition Incorporated
St. Andrew’s Episcopal Church
Lake Worth Beach Public Library
Flamingo Clay Studio/Clay Glass Metal Stone Gallery
Ron Garrett
Lake Worth Cultural Renaissance Foundation, Inc.

Cultural Facilities: $2,857,554
Maltz Jupiter Theatre, Inc.
Center for Creative Education, Inc.
Busch Wildlife Sanctuary, Inc.
West Palm Beach Community Redevelopment Agency
Benzaiten Center for Creative Arts, Inc.
Village of Wellington
Indian Trail Improvement District
Village of Royal Palm Beach
Inner City Youth Golfers’ Incorporated

Cultural Endowments: $480,000
Center for Creative Education, Inc.
Boca Raton Historical Society, Inc.

Palm Beach 65 Grants $8,607,983

$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$15,500
$18,350
$25,000
$25,000
$11,150

$500,000
$500,000
$291,054
$500,000
$101,500
$500,000
$130,000
$200,000
$135,000

$240,000
$240,000

$3,005,146 must be appropriated to 
fund Palm Beach County Specific Cultural Project Grants.

$14,845,698  must be appropriated to 
fund Palm Beach County Cultural Facilites.

$4,080,000  must be appropriated to 
fund Palm Beach County Cultural Endowment.



64 Florida Cultural Alliance

Pinellas

General Program Support:$2,614,272
Ruth Eckerd Hall, Inc.
Creative Pinellas, Incorporated
American Stage Company, Inc.
Creative Clay, Inc.
Museum of Fine Arts of St. Petersburg, Florida, Inc.
Florida CraftArt
Dunedin Museum, Inc.
Arts Center Association, Inc.
Clearwater Jazz Holiday Foundation, Inc.
Academy of Ballet Arts, Inc.
The Dunedin Fine Art Center, Inc.
The Florida Orchestra, Inc.
St. Petersburg Opera Company
The Studio @ 620, Inc.
Great Explorations, Inc.
Salvador Dali Museum, Inc.
Eight O’Clock Theatre, Inc
Tampa Bay Symphony
City of Tarpon Springs
St. Petersburg Clearwater Film Society Inc.
Gulf Coast Artists’ Alliance, Inc.
Your Real Stories, Inc.
FreeFall Theatre, Inc.
Sunsets at Pier 60 Society Inc.
Clearwater Marine Aquarium
Dunedin Music Society Inc
St. Petersburg Warehouse Art District, Inc.
In Touch with Communities Around the World
Jewish Federation of Pinellas & Pasco Counties, FL, Inc.
Imagine Museum Corporation

Specific Cultural Projects:$59,700
St. Petersburg Arts Alliance, Inc.
Sarah Elizabeth Gerard
Emit, Inc.

$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$67,517

$150,000
$90,000
$40,000

$150,000
$83,193
$40,000

$150,000
$150,000
$109,153
$90,000

$150,000
$150,000
$40,000
$22,000
$50,000
$25,000
$13,300
$40,000

$120,000
$25,000

$150,000
$6,839

$55,420
$71,000

$100,850
$25,000

$25,000
$25,000
$9,700

$4,213,97237 Grants
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$4,213,97237 Grants

$1,689,700 must be appropriated to 
fund Pinellas County Specific Cultural Project Grants.

$8,824,557 must be appropriated to 
fund Pinellas County Cultural Facilites.

$960,000  must be appropriated to 
fund Pinellas County Cultural Endowment.

Pinellas (cont.)

Cultural Facilites:$1,300,000
Ruth Eckerd Hall, Inc.
St. Petersburg Historical Society, Inc.
Florida Botanical Gardens Foundation, Inc

Cultural Endowment: $240,000
Museum of Fine Arts St. Petersburg, FL, Inc.

$500,000
$500,000
$300,000

$240,000
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Polk

General Program Support: $852,378
Polk Museum of Art, Inc.
Friends of the Lake Wales Museum, Inc.
Explorations V Children’s Museum, Inc.
Lake Wales Arts Council
The Imperial Symphony Orchestra, Inc.
Bok Tower Gardens, Inc.
Theatre Winter Haven, Inc.
Polk Theatre, Inc.
Florida Dance Theatre, Inc.
Lakeland Community Theatre, Inc.

Specific Cultural Projects: $55,350
Atlantic Coast Theatre (A.C.T.) For Youth
Platform Art, Inc.
Holly Cordero

$150,000
$42,968
$90,000
$25,000
$60,461

$150,000
$117,349
$90,000
$38,500
$88,100

$25,000
$25,000
$5,350

13 Grants $907,728

$3,077,996 must be appropriated to 
fund Polk County Specific Cultural Project Grants.



Florida Cultural Alliance 67

Sarasota

General Program Support: $2,681,131
Florida Studio Theatre, Inc.
Asolo Theatre, Inc.
Sarasota Film Festival, Inc.
City of Sarasota
Sarasota Ballet of Florida, Inc.
Florida West Coast Symphony, Inc.
Key Chorale, Inc.
Embracing Our Differences, Inc.
The Sarasota Cuban Ballet School
The Marie Selby Botanical Gardens, Inc.
Westcoast Black Theatre Troupe of Florida, Inc.
Arts & Cultural Alliance of Sarasota County, Inc.
Sarasota Opera Association, Inc.
Art Center Sarasota Inc.
The Perlman Music Program / Suncoast, Inc.
La Musica di Asolo
WSLR
Save Our Seabirds, Inc.
Choral Artists of Sarasota, Inc.
The Hermitage Artist Retreat, Inc.
The Venice Symphony, Inc
Artist Series Concerts of Sarasota, Inc.
The Circus Arts Conservatory, Inc.
Venice Theatre, Inc.
The Players, Inc.
Sarasota Concert Association, Inc.

Specific Cultural Projects: $100,000
Donna Wissinger
Jazz Club of Sarasota, Inc.
New College of Florida
Karen Gabrielle Lennon Knowlton

$150,000
$150,000
$49,000

$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$68,337
$98,670
$90,000

$150,000
$150,000
$65,150

$150,000
$90,000

$121,000
$20,000
$48,000
$90,000
$47,073

$110,561
$33,340
$60,000

$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$40,000

$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000

36 Grants $4,565,288
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Sarasota (cont.) 36 Grants $4,565,288

$2,424,821must be appropriated to 
fund Sarasota County Specific Cultural Projects.

$10,274,356  must be appropriated to 
fund Sarasota County Cultural Facilites.

$3,120,000 must be appropriated to 
fund Sarasota County Cultural Endowment.

Cultural Facilities: $1,304,157
Mote Marine Laboratory, Inc.
Florida Studio Theatre, Inc.
Asolo Theatre
City of Sarasota

Cultural Endowment: $480,000
Sarasota Opera Association
Florida Studio Theatre

$500,000
$157,557
$500,000
$146,600

$240,000
$240,000
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Seminole 10 Grants $395,400

General Program Support:$270,400
Central Florida Zoological Society, Inc.
Emotions Dance Incorporated
Ritz Community Theater Projects, Inc.
City of Sanford
Community Improvement Association of Seminole County, Inc.

Specific Cultural Projects: $125,000
Steinway Society of Central Florida, Inc.
Asian Cultural Association of Central Florida, Inc. (ACA)
The American Dance Competition, Inc.
Goldsboro West Side Community Historical Association Inc.
Florida Prosperity Partnership

$150,000
$27,000
$50,000
$40,000
$3,400

$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000

$2,968,996  must be appropriated to 
fund Seminole County Specific Cultural Project Grants.
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St. Johns 12 Grants $788,133

General Program Support: $788,133
The St. Augustine Art Association
Lighthouse Archaeological Maritime Program, Inc.
tag! Children’s Museum of St. Augustine
St. Augustine Lighthouse and Maritime Museum, Inc.
St. Johns County Cultural Council, Inc.
Romanza-St. Augustine, Inc.
First Coast Opera, Inc.
The Cultural Center at Ponte Vedra Beach, Inc.
Florida Chamber Music Project, Inc.
Lightner Museum of Hobbies
Limelight Theatre, Inc.
St. Augustine Ballet, Inc

$40,000
$45,200
$25,000

$150,000
$114,558
$40,000
$36,500
$90,000
$12,000

$150,000
$69,236
$15,639
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St. Lucie

General Program Support: $390,470
Fort Pierce Utilities Authority
Arts & Cultural Alliance of St. Lucie Inc.
Heathcote Botanical Gardens
Atlantic Classical Orchestra, Inc.
City of Fort Pierce

5 Grants

$69,400
$40,000
$41,070
$90,000

$150,000

$390,470
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Sumter

General Program Support: $12,000
Young Performing Artists Corporation

1 Grant $12,000

$12,000
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Volusia 20 Grants $1,227,716

General Program Support: $962,716
Daytona State College
Daytona Playhouse
Images, A Festival of the Arts, Inc.
The Hub on Canal, Inc.
Cinematique of Daytona, Inc.
Ormond Beach Historical Society, Inc.
West Volusia Historical Society, Inc.
DeLand Naval Air Station Museum, Inc.
Atlantic Center for the Arts, Inc.
Stetson University, Inc.
Ormond Memorial Art Museum, Inc.
The Museum of Art, Deland, Florida, Inc.
Daytona Beach Symphony Society, Inc.
Museum of Arts and Sciences, Inc.
Gateway Center for the Arts, Inc.
Art League of Daytona Beach In.
Halifax Historical Society, Inc.
Sands Theater Center, Inc.

Specific Cultural Project: $25,000
Florida Surf Film Festival, Inc.

Cultural Endowment: $240,000
Atlantic Center for the Arts

$43,351
$40,000
$40,000
$73,390
$40,000
$40,000
$26,275
$13,338

$150,000
$5,400

$39,605
$99,948
$41,137

$150,000
$40,000
$10,000
$22,272
$88,000

$25,000

$240,000

Specific Cultural Project Appropriation must reach $2,615,146 to 
fund Volusia County Specific Cultural Project Grant.

Cultural Endowment Appropriation must reach $3,840,000 to 
fund Volusia County Cultural Endowment.
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Wakulla

Specific Cultural Project: $25,000
Gulf Specimen Marine Lab

1 Grant $25,000

$25,000

$1,205,000  must be appropriated to 
fund Wakulla County Specific Cultural Project Grant.
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Walton

General Program Support: $240,000
Cultural Arts Alliance of Walton County, Inc.
Emerald Coast Theatre Company

$150,000
$90,000

2 Grants $240,000
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